
Board	member	Brian	Kramer	requested	to	place	the	Vote	of	No	Confidence	on	December	2017	Board	
Meeting	Agenda.	Here	are	the	responses	from	the	rest	of	the	board	of	directors	and	Chief	Marinelli	
himself.		

	

• Brian	Kramer	<colobiker@gmail.com>	

To:Mike	Van	Bibber,Brian	Crouch,Karen	Kiefer,Patricia	Landis,Toni	Harter	

	Dec			5	,		2017	at		11	:	09			AM	

What I just wrote- 

 

 

Chief, I think an independent investigation would be good and needs to be done. 
I agree we need to see if these charges are absurd and what is if anything is behind them.  

 

So if another board member would like to stand up an second my agenda item, I think we could find 
out who and what is behind these absurd charges in the VONC letter. 
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• Brian	Kramer	<colobiker@gmail.com>	

To:Mike	Van	Bibber,Brian	Crouch,Karen	Kiefer,Patricia	Landis	

	Dec			5	,		2017	at		10	:	07			AM	

rick's response:  



 

As far as I am concerned there has not been any charges against me.  I remember an anonymous 
lady from the audience who read an anonymous letter that said it was volunteers who wrote it but none 
signed it.  In fact it could have been written from the lady who read it and she had no association with 
the District.  

 

 In fact, I have a list of about 20 volunteers who stated they know nothing of the letter. 

 

And as far as legal implications ?  What are they ?  The BOD unanimously voted to renew my contract 
about two months ago.  Including two of the BOD members that are volunteer firefighters. I find it hard 
to believe that if all these "charges" against me have occurred since my contract was signed.  And if it 
was occurring since I have been Chief, then why Brain, did you sign my contract and not bring up all 
these issues then. 

 

In reality, the letter was a bunch of made of garbage in an effort to get me to step down because of the 
warped perception that I am dismantling the District and trying to get the District to dissolve.  When in 
fact, I always have and always will advocate for the best service we can provide to the public we are 
sworn to serve.  Regardless on what effect in may have on my or anyone else's employment 
status.  But this is something I have always stood for with forty years as a public servant and not 
promoting my personal or political agenda. 

 

As far as investigations go.  If the BOD is going to initiate any investigation, it should be to investigate 
who it was that did in fact write that absurd letter.  Once the origin is determined the culprits should be 
disciplined to the fullest if they are associated with the District.  The District has regulations prohibiting 
such behavior. 

 

jack's response: 

 

If another Board member agrees that it should be placed on the agenda it will be on the agenda.  It is 
up to Aida, Kirstin or Buddy.  The document that I received declaring a vote of no confidence was not 
signed.  It was anonymous and was read to the audience at our last meeting by a woman who Is not a 
volunteer firefighter.  What are the legal implications for  the Board? We just held the Chief’s annual 
performance review and there were no objections to extending his contract for another year.   Does the 
Chief work for the Board of Directors or does he work for some woman in the community who is not 
associated with the District or the Reserve firefighters or volunteer firefighters?  If I receive a valid, vote 
of no confidence signed by all of the volunteer firefighters I will be willing to discuss it.   Jack 

 

--  



Brian Kramer 

	

RE:	Responses	about	an	agenda	item	about	the	VONC5	

Yahoo/Board	

Brian	Kramer	<colobiker@gmail.com>	

To:Mike	Van	Bibber,Brian	Crouch,Karen	Kiefer,Patricia	Landis	

	Dec			5	,		2017	at		10	:	07			AM	

rick's	response:		

	

As	far	as	I	am	concerned	there	has	not	been	any	charges	against	me.		I	remember	an	anonymous	lady	
from	the	audience	who	read	an	anonymous	letter	that	said	it	was	volunteers	who	wrote	it	but	none	
signed	it.		In	fact	it	could	have	been	written	from	the	lady	who	read	it	and	she	had	no	association	with	
the	District.		

	

	In	fact,	I	have	a	list	of	about	20	volunteers	who	stated	they	know	nothing	of	the	letter.	

	

And	as	far	as	legal	implications	?		What	are	they	?		The	BOD	unanimously	voted	to	renew	my	contract	
about	two	months	ago.		Including	two	of	the	BOD	members	that	are	volunteer	firefighters.	I	find	it	hard	
to	believe	that	if	all	these	"charges"	against	me	have	occurred	since	my	contract	was	signed.		And	if	it	
was	occurring	since	I	have	been	Chief,	then	why	Brain,	did	you	sign	my	contract	and	not	bring	up	all	
these	issues	then.	

	

In	reality,	the	letter	was	a	bunch	of	made	of	garbage	in	an	effort	to	get	me	to	step	down	because	of	the	
warped	perception	that	I	am	dismantling	the	District	and	trying	to	get	the	District	to	dissolve.		When	in	
fact,	I	always	have	and	always	will	advocate	for	the	best	service	we	can	provide	to	the	public	we	are	
sworn	to	serve.		Regardless	on	what	effect	in	may	have	on	my	or	anyone	else's	employment	status.		But	
this	is	something	I	have	always	stood	for	with	forty	years	as	a	public	servant	and	not	promoting	my	
personal	or	political	agenda.	

	

As	far	as	investigations	go.		If	the	BOD	is	going	to	initiate	any	investigation,	it	should	be	to	investigate	
who	it	was	that	did	in	fact	write	that	absurd	letter.		Once	the	origin	is	determined	the	culprits	should	be	
disciplined	to	the	fullest	if	they	are	associated	with	the	District.		The	District	has	regulations	prohibiting	
such	behavior.	

	



jack's	response:	

	

If	another	Board	member	agrees	that	it	should	be	placed	on	the	agenda	it	will	be	on	the	agenda.		It	is	up	
to	Aida,	Kirstin	or	Buddy.		The	document	that	I	received	declaring	a	vote	of	no	confidence	was	not	
signed.		It	was	anonymous	and	was	read	to	the	audience	at	our	last	meeting	by	a	woman	who	Is	not	a	
volunteer	firefighter.		What	are	the	legal	implications	for		the	Board?	We	just	held	the	Chief’s	annual	
performance	review	and	there	were	no	objections	to	extending	his	contract	for	another	year.			Does	the	
Chief	work	for	the	Board	of	Directors	or	does	he	work	for	some	woman	in	the	community	who	is	not	
associated	with	the	District	or	the	Reserve	firefighters	or	volunteer	firefighters?		If	I	receive	a	valid,	vote	
of	no	confidence	signed	by	all	of	the	volunteer	firefighters	I	will	be	willing	to	discuss	it.			Jack	

	

--		

Brian	Kramer	

	

Brian	Kramer	

What	I	just	wrote-	Chief,	I	think	an	independent...	

	Dec			5	,		2017	at		11	:	09			AM	

Brian	Kramer	<colobiker@gmail.com>	

	

	

	

	

	

	

To:Mike	Van	Bibber,Brian	Crouch,Karen	Kiefer,Patricia	Landis,Toni	Harter	

	Dec			5	,		2017	at		2	:	49			PM	

Here	are	the	responses	from	Aida	and	Kirsten,	about	what	I	suspected.	

Aida's	-		

I	agree	with	both	Jack	and	Chief.	I	will	not	second	it	being	on	the	agenda	because	I	have	heard	from	
many(over	15)	that	were	appalled	at	the	disgusting	display	of	cruelty	to	both	Jack	and	Chief.	They	said	
they	had	never	witnessed	anything	like	it	in	public.	If	all	the	volunteers	believe	what	that	letter	stated	
then	why	was	it	not	brought	to	the	BOD	before	this.	They	purposefully	wanted	to	embarrass	the	Chief.	
Well	according	to	the	"residents	of	Julian"	they	will	not	vote	for	any	bond	issue	because	of	the	stunt	that	



was	performed.	By	the	way	I	talked	to	a	few	of	the	Volunteers	and	they	told	me	to	go	ahead	and	write	
this.	They	did	not	approve	of	the	letter	either.	

	

Kirstens-	

	

I	agree	with	Jack	and	Rick.	I	will	not	agree	to	place	it	on	the	agenda.	I	feel	discussing	this	in	a	board	
meeting	would	give	it	validity	to	a	letter	which	mischaracterizes	itself	as	being	produced	by	
the		firefighters	of	the	JCFPD.	I	am	one	of	those	"members	of	JCFPD"	and	I	never	saw	the	letter	nor	have	
others	that	I	have	spoken	to.	

	

• Brian	Kramer	<colobiker@gmail.com>	

To:Mike	Van	Bibber,Toni	Harter,Patricia	Landis,Karen	Kiefer,Brian	Crouchand	1	more...	

	Dec			6	,		2017	at		8	:	37			AM	

This from Harry Seifert: 

 

I also agree with Kirsten, Jack, and Rick.  I will not support this specious letter.  If you don’t have 
the moral fiber to sign a letter that you have written……... 

 

 

 

My response: 

 

I had nothing to do with writing this VONC, I heard about it and informed the group, I could not 
be part of it since it would be coming before the board if they submitted it. So my "moral fiber" is 
fine, but rumors going around about others "moral fiber" leaves that in question for some. 

 

I wanted this on the agenda to be able to say we as a board looked into these allegations. This 
was a very big step for the Firefighters Association to bring this forward and it deserves to be 
taken seriously. I put it to the board now if they do not want to check it out, it is on them if there 
is validity to this letter, I tried. 



 

--  

Brian Kramer 

	

	


